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m..: ZONING COMMISSION

NAME TERM HOME WORK CELL EMAIL
PHONE PHONE PHONE

Scott Arndt (B) Chair 2018 481-3745 FAX 414-791- Call instead of email
PO Box 76 481-3333 3745

Kodiak, AK 99615

Jay Baldwin (B) Vice Chair 2016 942-0386 Jay.baldwin@kibplanning.org
3343 Eider St kodiakjay@yahoo.com
Kodiak, AK 99615

Barry Altenhof (C) 2018 486-6238 539-5828 barry.altenhof@kibplanning.org
PO Box 1373 baltenhof@gci.net

Kodiak, AK 99615

Maria Painter (B) 2018 942-2560 maria.painter@kibplanning.org
3901 Woodland Dr.
Kodiak, AK 99615

Alan Schmitt (C) 2017 486-5314 alan.schmitt@kibplanning.org
3295 Woody Way Loop

Kodiak, AK 99615

Greg Spalinger (B) 2017 486-8366 486-3725 greg.spalinger@kibplanning.org
PO Box 2635

Kodiak, AK 99615

VACANT (C) 2016

B=Borough Seat
C=City Seat

This commission is governed by Kodiak Island Borough Code 2.105

486-9360

smason@kodiakak.us

486-9362 jmaker@kodiakak.us
486-9363 ssmith@kodiakak.us
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Kodiak Island Borough Code

2.105.010 Created — Membership.

There is created pursuant to AS 29.40.020 a planning and zoning commission, which shall consist of seven
members appointed by the mayor subject to confirmation by the assembly, except that a member from a home
rule or first class city shall be selected from a list of recommendations submitted by the council. Commission
membership shall be apportioned so that the number of members from home rule or first class cities within the
borough reflects the proportion of borough population residing within those cities. Commission membership
shall be reapportioned according to the fluctuation of population within the borough and its home rule and first
class cities by resolution of the assembly at the expiration of the terms of commission members. Borough
employees may be appointed to serve on the planning and zoning commission unless they are employed by
the community development department. Nothing in this section prevents the mayor from appointing additional
persons to serve in an advisory or ex officio capacity without regard to apportionment of borough population.
[Ord. FY2012-04 §2, 2011; Ord. 85-26-0 §2, 1985; Ord. 79-11-0, 1979; Ord. 77-36-0O §1, 1977, Ord. 73-20-O
§1, 1973; prior code Ch. 5 subch. 1 §1. Formerly §2.40.010].




